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24-25
WOODRIDGE 
CHESS CLUB

for 5th through 12th Grade
SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS

AT WMS
2:30 – 4:30

Meeting # Day Month Date
1 Monday November 4
2 Monday November 11
3 Monday November 18

THANKSGIVING BREAK THANKSGIVING BREAK
4 Monday December 9
5 Monday December 16

WINTER BREAK WINTER BREAK
6 Monday January 6
7 Monday January 13
8 Monday January 20
9 Monday January 27
10 Monday February 3
11 Monday February 10
12 Monday February 24
13 Monday March 3
14 Monday March 10
15 Monday March 17

ALL MEETINGS ARE 2:30 – 4:30 @WMS
(5th grade joins us 3:30-4:30)

See reverse side for important details.
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24-25
WOODRIDGE CHESS CLUB

for 5th through 12th Grade
WMS 2:30 – 4:30

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

-To be a part of Chess Club you must be 
registered on Final Forms

-**NEW** Chess Club is at WMS from 2:30-4:30

-**NEW** Chess Club is offered to 5th grade and up

-**NEW** 5th Graders must be transported by parents to 
WMS after dismissal, or be given permission to walk on 
campus to WMS.

-Activity bus will leave WMS at 4:30.  To utilize, please request
a form from Mr. Lathem, WMS or WES Offices and return to 
office or Mr. Lathem.

-For this year, there will be no movie / pizza nights.  Will 
consider bringing back in the future.

-Schedule on reverse side.

Reach out to Mr. Lathem with questions: 
dlathem@woodridge.k12.oh.us


